iii) Hundred’s digit is the unit digit of the product of the original number’s unit digit 

with 12.  

a) 256        b) 316               c) 216               d) none of these 

12. Pick the statement that is NOT true: 

a) 74/5 is the same as 780 %     b) 0.0019 km = 190 cms 

c) One crore and thirty - five is 10000035   d) 10 grams + 401kgs = 

40110gms 

13. Simplify: (-4/5 +
7/4 – 15/6) = 

a) 53/60   b) 13/4    c) -53/60   d) -43/60 

14. Suman and Pramila invest in a business in the proportion 2:3. They make a profit of 

Rs 1,500/-.  Pramila: Suman share of profit is: